Last Name First Name
Quiiicl JIM
WERNER LAWRENCE
BURNHAM ANDREW
WALL FRED
SHIREY DANIEL
EASTERLING ~ JOHN
RAW THOMAS
CHARLES ROBERT
MOELLENDORF ROGER
ROMBARDO  NEIL
DONNELLY MATTHEW
ALBEE DAN
PARK DAVID
ALBERTSEN STEVE
TATRO JOHN
GIOMI ROBERT
BERO ERIC
SCHREIHANS ~ ROBERT
BRUKETTA MELANIE
GARDNER GERALD
MUNN RANDAL
SCHULZ DARREN
SHARP JEFF
JAMES EDWIN
NOVAKOVICH JEFFRY
ARNOLD KEN
ARNESON JOHN
FURLONG KENNETH
SAYLO RAYMONT
FREER JACK
WHITE DONALD
CORTES MAXINE
TARULLI THOMAS
SANDAGE KENNETH
PITTENGER PATRICK
MORGAN STEVE
ROBERTSON  PAT
PROVIDENTI ~ NICKOLAS
HORTON CURTIS
BAKER SCOTT
WILKINSON JOHN
WHITE ROBERT
SANTOS MIKE
WORKS MARENA
TEMPLE RODNEY
ATTASHIAN RAFFI
HUMPHREY BRIAN
DEHAVEN TIMOTHY
WHITE JAMES
PLEMEL LEE

Title

FIRE CAPTAIN

CITY MANAGER

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR
CAPTAIN

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

PARK & RECREATION DIRECTOR
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

FIRE CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

DRIVER OPERATOR
UNDERSHERIFF

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

FIRE CHIEF

FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

FIRE CAPTAIN

HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY
CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORM
DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECT!(
CITY ENGINEER

GENERAL MANAGER S.C.D.
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
FIRE BATTALION CHIEF

SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF

CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF
SERGEANT

COURT ADMINISTRATOR
ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF

CAPTAIN

TRANSPORTATION MANAGER
DRIVER OPERATOR

FIRE CAPTAIN

FINANCE DIRECTOR/RISK MANA
OPERATIONS CHIEF

FIRE CAPTAIN

INFORMATION SERVICE DIRECT(
CAPTAIN

FIRE CAPTAIN

CARSON CITY HEALTH DIRECTOF
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
SERGEANT

FIRE CAPTAIN
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
PLANNING DIRECTOR

Carson City/County NV Government Employees
Top 100 Estimated Pensions

Gross Annual

Wages

$149,723
$147,058
$143,014
$137,249
$135,949
$133,266
$133,184
$131,841
$130,725
$128,712
$128,063
$127,869
$126,814
$126,762
$126,667
$126,042
$125,607
$125,045
$123,988
$123,675
$123,165
$123,067
$120,891
$120,575
$120,284
$120,006
$119,744
$119,689
$119,300
$117,783
$117,519
$117,319
$116,381
$115,997
$114,748
$113,956
$113,068
$112,516
$111,584
$111,579
$110,836
$110,433
$110,375
$110,239
$109,844
$109,660
$109,491
$109,171
$107,704
$107,588

1. 2.5% per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%
2. Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

3. COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

Estimated

Annual
Pension*

$115,287
$113,234
$110,121
$105,682
$104,681
$102,615
$102,551
$101,517
$100,658
$99,108
$98,608
$98,459
$97,647
$97,607
$97,534
$97,052
$96,718
$96,285
$95,471
$95,230
$94,837
$94,762
$93,086
$92,843
$92,618
$92,404
$92,203
$92,161
$91,861
$90,693
$90,490
$90,336
$89,614
$89,318
$88,356
$87,746
$87,062
$86,638
$85,920
$85,916
$85,343
$85,033
$84,989
$84,884
$84,580
$84,438
$84,308
$84,062
$82,932
$82,843

Estimated

Lifetime Pension

Payout*

$5,476,136
$5,378,630
$5,230,730
$5,019,872
$4,972,330
$4,874,205
$4,871,192
$4,822,076
$4,781,253
$4,707,643
$4,683,899
$4,676,814
$4,638,236
$4,636,327
$4,632,860
$4,609,977
$4,594,085
$4,573,521
$4,534,878
$4,523,407
$4,504,766
$4,501,180
$4,421,585
$4,410,049
$4,399,376
$4,389,209
$4,379,636
$4,377,634
$4,363,393
$4,307,899
$4,298,268
$4,290,948
$4,256,651
$4,242,603
$4,196,923
$4,167,933
$4,135,448
$4,115,287
$4,081,202
$4,080,998
$4,053,812
$4,039,079
$4,036,981
$4,031,986
$4,017,530
$4,010,824
$4,004,650
$3,992,943
$3,939,261
$3,935,022

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPl would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.
4. Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.

Last Name First Name
GATTIS KEVIN
LUIS KRISTIN
SLOAN DARRIN
GELBMAN DANIEL
GUINN THOMAS
MELVIN JEFFRY
FELLOWS ROBERT
CULLEN MICHAEL
COLATORTI JAMES
GAUTSCHI ROBERT
HARNS CHAD
GONZALES DANIEL
MERRITT MATTHEW
MADDEN MARY
SIMMS JOHN
ARAMBURU DIEGO
JONES SARA
PLANETA RORY
DAVIES JEFF
STANFORD ROBERT
PRIMKA JAMES
FRIEDLANDER JEFFREY
MARSHALL EARL
STEEL KENNETH
FAHRENBRUCH SCOTT
PALMER RICHARD
MCINTOSH JANICE
PAULSON NANCY
POPE RICHARD
KRAMER ALVIN
HORTON MICAH
MIHELIC BRADLEY
MCGOODWIN JEFF
GRUNDY TOM
LINSCOTT JEFF
GLOVER ALAN
HOWE TRAVIS
MAYS Il EARL
GUZMAN JUAN
DAWLEY DAVID
CARAS LANCE
ROSENKOETTER DAVID
MAYS BRIAN
COOK ROBBIE
KOTSULL ALAN
HUNT BRYON
SCULLY MOREEN
NYBERG KEVIN
SPEEGLE DOUGLAS

VON SCHIMMELERIC

Title

CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL
JUVENILE SPECIAL MASTER
SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
WATER UTILITY MANAGER
LIEUTENANT

CHIEF STORM WATER ENGINEEF
SERGEANT

DRIVER OPERATOR

SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
DEPUTY SHERIFF
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
SENIOR DEP. DISTRICT ATTORNE
CHIEF JUVENILE PROBATION OFI
DRIVER OPERATOR

LIBRARY DIRECTOR

CHIEF ALTERNATIVE SENTENCIN
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER

SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
SERGEANT

SERGEANT

DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS-PAR
OPERATIONS MANAGER-WATER
SENIOR CENTER DIRECTOR
DEPUTY FINANCE DIRECTOR
DEPUTY SHERIFF

TREASURER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
WASTEWATER PLANT MECHANI
SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
CLERK/RECORDER

DRIVER OPERATOR

SERGEANT

PROPERTY MANAGER
ASSESSOR

DRIVER OPERATOR

CIVIL DESIGN & GIS MANAGER
SERGEANT
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
ELECTRICAL/SIGNAL TECH. 3
DRIVER OPERATOR

SENIOR DEP. DISTRICT ATTORNE
FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC
DEPUTY SHERIFF

IT MANAGER
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Gross Annual

Wages

$107,498
$107,480
$106,486
$106,138
$106,030
$105,363
$105,294
$104,396
$103,471
$102,598
$102,277
$102,130
$101,959
$101,857
$101,153
$101,046
$100,699
$99,998
$99,617
$98,765
$97,909
$96,627
$96,597
$96,542
$95,653
$94,026
$93,367
$93,366
$92,655
$92,176
$91,825
$91,588
$91,525
$91,454
$91,407
$91,216
$91,127
$90,346
$89,641
$88,793
$88,613
$88,580
$88,217
$88,147
$88,079
$87,823
$87,433
$87,398
$87,294
$86,957

Estimated
Annual
Pension*

$82,774
$82,759
$81,994
$81,727
$81,643
$81,129
$81,076
$80,385
$79,673
$79,000
$78,753
$78,640
$78,508
$78,430
$77,888
$77,806
$77,538
$76,998
$76,705
$76,049
$75,390
$74,403
$74,380
$74,337
$73,653
$72,400
$71,892
$71,892
$71,344
$70,975
$70,705
$70,523
$70,474
$70,420
$70,383
$70,236
$70,168
$69,566
$69,023
$68,371
$68,232
$68,207
$67,927
$67,873
$67,821
$67,624
$67,323
$67,296
$67,216
$66,957

Estimated
Lifetime Pension
Payout*

$3,931,743
$3,931,071
$3,894,724
$3,882,009
$3,878,035
$3,853,634
$3,851,131
$3,818,281
$3,784,467
$3,752,515
$3,740,789
$3,735,392
$3,729,144
$3,725,407
$3,699,679
$3,695,766
$3,683,054
$3,657,428
$3,643,498
$3,612,321
$3,581,030
$3,534,148
$3,533,049
$3,531,026
$3,498,495
$3,438,997
$3,414,883
$3,414,857
$3,388,838
$3,371,330
$3,358,507
$3,349,827
$3,347,526
$3,344,938
$3,343,197
$3,336,218
$3,332,974
$3,304,391
$3,278,601
$3,247,618
$3,241,010
$3,239,818
$3,226,547
$3,223,966
$3,221,506
$3,212,138
$3,197,847
$3,196,564
$3,192,765
$3,180,449



