Carson City/County NV Government Employees Top 100 Estimated Pensions

TOP 200 Estimated Tensions											
Last Name	First Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*	Last Name	First Name	Title	Gross Annual Wages	Estimated Annual Pension*	Estimated Lifetime Pension Payout*
QUILICI	JIM	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$149,723	\$115,287	\$5,476,136	GATTIS	KEVIN	CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL	\$107,498	\$82,774	\$3,931,743
WERNER	LAWRENCE	CITY MANAGER	\$147,058	\$113,234	\$5,378,630	LUIS	KRISTIN	JUVENILE SPECIAL MASTER	\$107,480	\$82,759	\$3,931,071
BURNHAM	ANDREW	PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR	\$143,014	\$110,121	\$5,230,730	SLOAN	DARRIN	SERGEANT	\$106,486	\$81,994	\$3,894,724
WALL	FRED	CAPTAIN	\$137,249	\$105,682	\$5,019,872	GELBMAN	DANIEL	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$106,138	\$81,727	\$3,882,009
SHIREY	DANIEL	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$135,949	\$104,681	\$4,972,330	GUINN	THOMAS	WATER UTILITY MANAGER	\$106,030	\$81,643	\$3,878,035
EASTERLING	JOHN	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$133,266	\$102,615	\$4,874,205	MELVIN	JEFFRY	LIEUTENANT	\$105,363	\$81,129	\$3,853,634
RAW	THOMAS	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$133,184	\$102,551	\$4,871,192	FELLOWS	ROBERT	CHIEF STORM WATER ENGINEER	\$105,294	\$81,076	\$3,851,131
CHARLES	ROBERT	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$131,841	\$101,517	\$4,822,076	CULLEN	MICHAEL	SERGEANT	\$104,396	\$80,385	\$3,818,281
MOELLENDORF		PARK & RECREATION DIRECTOR	\$130,725	\$100,658	\$4,781,253	COLATORTI	JAMES	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$103,471	\$79,673	\$3,784,467
ROMBARDO	NEIL	DISTRICT ATTORNEY	\$128,712	\$99,108	\$4,707,643	GAUTSCHI	ROBERT	SERGEANT	\$102,598	\$79,000	\$3,752,515
DONNELLY		FIRE CAPTAIN	\$128,063	\$98,608	\$4,683,899	HARNS	CHAD	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$102,277	\$78,753	\$3,740,789
ALBEE	DAN	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$127,869	\$98,459	\$4,676,814	GONZALES	DANIEL	DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$102,130	\$78,640	\$3,735,392
PARK	DAVID	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$126,814	\$97,647	\$4,638,236	MERRITT	MATTHEW	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$101,959	\$78,508	\$3,729,144
ALBERTSEN	STEVE	UNDERSHERIFF	\$126,762	\$97,607	\$4,636,327	MADDEN	MARY	SENIOR DEP. DISTRICT ATTORNE	\$101,857	\$78,430	\$3,725,407
TATRO	JOHN	JUSTICE OF THE PEACE	\$126,667	\$97,534	\$4,632,860	SIMMS	JOHN	CHIEF JUVENILE PROBATION OF	\$101,153	\$77,888	\$3,699,679
GIOMI	ROBERT	FIRE CHIEF	\$126,042	\$97,052	\$4,609,977	ARAMBURU	DIEGO	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$101,046	\$77,806	\$3,695,766
BERO	ERIC	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$125,607	\$96,718	\$4,594,085	JONES	SARA	LIBRARY DIRECTOR	\$100,699	\$77,538	\$3,683,054
SCHREIHANS	ROBERT	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$125,007	\$96,285	\$4,573,521	PLANETA	RORY	CHIEF ALTERNATIVE SENTENCIN	\$99,998	\$76,998	\$3,657,428
BRUKETTA	MELANIE	HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR	\$123,988	\$95,471	\$4,534,878	DAVIES	JEFF	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$99,617	\$76,705	\$3,643,498
GARDNER	GERALD	ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY	\$123,675	\$95,230	\$4,523,407	STANFORD	ROBERT	FIREFIGHTER	\$98,765	\$76,049	\$3,612,321
MUNN	RANDAL	CHIEF DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORN	\$123,165	\$94,837	\$4,504,766	PRIMKA	JAMES	SERGEANT	\$97,909	\$75,390	\$3,581,030
SCHULZ	DARREN	DEPUTY PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTO	\$123,067	\$94,762	\$4,501,180		JEFFREY	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$96,627	\$74,403	\$3,534,148
SHARP	JEFF	CITY ENGINEER	\$120,891	\$93,086	\$4,421,585	MARSHALL	EARL	SERGEANT	\$96,597	\$74,380	\$3,533,049
JAMES	EDWIN	GENERAL MANAGER S.C.D.	\$120,575	\$92,843	\$4,410,049	STEEL	KENNETH	SERGEANT	\$96,542	\$74,337	\$3,531,026
	JEFFRY	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$120,284	\$92,618	\$4,399,376	FAHRENBRUCH		DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS-PAR	\$95,653	\$73,653	\$3,498,495
ARNOLD	KEN	ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER	\$120,006	\$92,404	\$4,389,209	PALMER	RICHARD	OPERATIONS MANAGER-WATER	\$94,026	\$72,400	\$3,438,997
ARNESON	JOHN	FIRE BATTALION CHIEF	\$119,744	\$92,203	\$4,379,636	MCINTOSH	JANICE	SENIOR CENTER DIRECTOR	\$93,367	\$71,892	\$3,414,883
FURLONG	KENNETH	SHERIFF	\$119,689	\$92,161	\$4,377,634	PAULSON	NANCY	DEPUTY FINANCE DIRECTOR	\$93,366	\$71,892	\$3,414,857
SAYLO		CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$119,300	\$91,861	\$4,363,393	POPE	RICHARD	DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$92,655	\$71,344	\$3,388,838
FREER	JACK	CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$117,783	\$90,693	\$4,307,899	KRAMER	ALVIN	TREASURER	\$92,033	\$70,975	\$3,371,330
WHITE	DONALD	SERGEANT	\$117,783	\$90,490	\$4,298,268	HORTON	MICAH	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$91,825	\$70,705	\$3,358,507
CORTES	MAXINE	COURT ADMINISTRATOR	\$117,319	\$90,336	\$4,290,948	MIHELIC	BRADLEY	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$91,588	\$70,523	\$3,349,827
TARULLI	THOMAS	ASSISTANT FIRE CHIEF	\$117,319	\$89,614	\$4,256,651	MCGOODWIN		WASTEWATER PLANT MECHANI	\$91,588	\$70,474	\$3,347,526
SANDAGE	KENNETH	CAPTAIN	\$115,381	\$89,318	\$4,242,603	GRUNDY	TOM	SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER	\$91,323	\$70,474	\$3,344,938
PITTENGER	PATRICK	TRANSPORTATION MANAGER	\$115,997	\$88,356	\$4,196,923	LINSCOTT	JEFF	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$91,454	\$70,383	\$3,343,197
MORGAN	STEVE	DRIVER OPERATOR	Control of the Contro	\$87,746	\$4,167,933	GLOVER	ALAN	CLERK/RECORDER	Annual Company of the Company	\$70,383	\$3,336,218
ROBERTSON	PAT	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$113,956 \$113,068	\$87,062	\$4,135,448		TRAVIS	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$91,216 \$91,127	\$70,230	\$3,332,974
PROVIDENTI		FINANCE DIRECTOR/RISK MANA	\$113,068	\$86,638	\$4,115,287	HOWE MAYS III	EARL		\$91,127	\$69,566	\$3,304,391
		20 DESCRIPTION DATE: POSICIONET FUE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE LA PROPERTIE DE	1879.51.131 (0.030.000)	\$85,920	\$4,081,202			SERGEANT	A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C A 5 C	\$69,023	\$3,278,601
HORTON	CURTIS	OPERATIONS CHIEF	\$111,584	\$85,920	\$4,080,998	GUZMAN	JUAN	PROPERTY MANAGER	\$89,641	\$68,371	\$3,247,618
BAKER	SCOTT	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$111,579	\$85,343	\$4,053,812	DAWLEY	DAVID	ASSESSOR	\$88,793	\$68,232	\$3,241,010
WILKINSON	JOHN	INFORMATION SERVICE DIRECT(\$85,033	\$4,039,079	CARAS	LANCE	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$88,613	\$68,207	\$3,241,010
WHITE	ROBERT	CAPTAIN	\$110,433			ROSENKOETTE		CIVIL DESIGN & GIS MANAGER	\$88,580		
SANTOS	MIKE	FIRE CAPTAIN	\$110,375	\$84,989	\$4,036,981	MAYS	BRIAN	SERGEANT	\$88,217	\$67,927	\$3,226,547
WORKS	MARENA	CARSON CITY HEALTH DIRECTOR	\$110,239	\$84,884	\$4,031,986 \$4,017,530	COOK	ROBBIE	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$88,147	\$67,873 \$67,821	\$3,223,966
TEMPLE	RODNEY	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$109,844	\$84,580		KOTSULL	ALAN	ELECTRICAL/SIGNAL TECH. 3	\$88,079		\$3,221,506
ATTASHIAN	RAFFI	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$109,660	\$84,438	\$4,010,824	HUNT	BRYON	DRIVER OPERATOR	\$87,823	\$67,624	\$3,212,138
HUMPHREY	BRIAN	SERGEANT	\$109,491	\$84,308	\$4,004,650	SCULLY	MOREEN	SENIOR DEP. DISTRICT ATTORNE	\$87,433	\$67,323	\$3,197,847
DEHAVEN		FIRE CAPTAIN	\$109,171	\$84,062	\$3,992,943	NYBERG	KEVIN	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$87,398	\$67,296	\$3,196,564
WHITE	JAMES	FIREFIGHTER/PARAMEDIC	\$107,704	\$82,932	\$3,939,261	SPEEGLE	DOUGLAS	DEPUTY SHERIFF	\$87,294	\$67,216	\$3,192,765
PLEMEL	LEE	PLANNING DIRECTOR	\$107,588	\$82,843	\$3,935,022	VON SCHIMME	LERIC	IT MANAGER	\$86,957	\$66,957	\$3,180,449

^{1. 2.5%} per year worked, after 2001 2.67%. New employees after 2010 only 2.5%

^{2.} Assumptions: 30 years age 55, 77% payout, COLA avg 3%

^{3.} COLA is officially none for 3 years, 2% 4,5,6 then 3% 7,8,9 then 3.5% 10,11,12 then 4% 13,14 then 5% after.

However there is an adjustment made if the retirement at any given year exceeds what the accumulated CPI would be

for the years retired so 3% as an average has been used.

^{4.} Maximum 90% if they started before 1985, 75% after 1985.